
CENTRAL COAST SECTJON/CIF/ARCOampm
================================================~====~===~=====~===============
Event 17 Girls4x100 Meter Relay Finals

Friday OS/29/98 at
6:00PM

C.C.S.

Record:47.43 St.Francis1988

Lane

#Final
1

540Monterey High School
1)

216 Jessica Hard 09 2 )
3 )

218 Jazzmin Tucker 124)

2

543Oak Grove High School
1)

261 Ogie Fitz122 )
3)

263 Tam,ara Gulley 104 )

3

545St.Franci~ High School

1 )
371 Alyssa Perez112 )

3 )
359 Casey Caldwell 094 )

4

536Menlo High School
1)

177 Julia Rivera 09 2 )
3)

174 Merrill Balasson124)

5

547Wilcox High School
1)

415 Tanesha Webb 11 2 )
3 )

414Sarah Smith 10 4)

6

533Independence High School
1)

125 Shavonne Floyd 102)
3)

124 Adriene Farrales10 4)

7 532

8 541

Gunn High School
1)

93 Jayne Lin 2)
3 )

91 Janet Lawrence 4 )

Mt.

Pleasant High School
1 )

229 Lina Sar 10 2 )
3)

221 Undine Becker 9 4)

49.96
217

Sani R9seby10
214 Teddy Barbine

12

49.50
262 Andrea Gulley 12265 Monika Statkiewi

11

48.68
366 Ann Leemhuis

9
358 Kacey Bradley

11

48.38
176 Nikki Pogue

12
175 Rometra Craig

12

48.39
412

Tenia Green10
411

Courtnee Bell09

49.08
129 Francine Turner

12
128 Oriaku Kas-Osaka 11

49.75
95 Amy Milo 92

Kelsey Laws

50.12
225 Charlene Deardorf

9
231 Rashiena Sutten 09

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---------------------------------------------------------------------------
Event

1Boys4x100 Meter Relay Finals
Friday

OS/29/98at 6:05PM

C.C.S.

Record:41.54 Independence High School1988

Lane

#Final
1

505Milpitas High School 43.8h
1)

201 Marcel Stevenson 1~2 )193 Paul Mancias11
3)

199 Mike prestario 104 )196 Tran Phan 12

2

514St.Francis High School 43.4h
1)

365 Shawn Kaku112 )370 Ronald Nunn10
3)

372 Tom Rees124 )357 Mike Atkinson11

3

509North Salinas High Sch. 42.6h
1)

250 Jeff Saleem 11 2 )252 TyrolSprings12
3)

249 Mike Rodriquez124 )248 Terance Robinson12

4

501Archbishop Mitty H.S. 42.5h
1)

20 Chase Harmer 122 )26 Terrence William12
3)

24 Tassi Photopo1us114 )22Kevin May 10

5

513Silver Creek High School 42.9h
1)

343 Mike Sellers112 )336 Thomas Hocker12
3)

332 Marcellus Alcant124 )335 Gabe Cabrera10

6

500Aragon High School 43.1h
1)

16 Dean Sritong 122 )12Tonieh Chenoweth11
3)

13 Dingane Jackson114 )14 Aaron Mathews12

7

512Seaside High School 43.4h
1)

328 Jimmy Velasquez102 )325 Larry Irving 11
3)

327 George Phillips114 )324Isaac Gardner12

8

507Mt.Pleasant High School 44.1h
1)

233 Brandon Williams10 2)224 Ken Chan 11
3 )

227 Ron Grant104)226 Marcus Glass12



Bob podkaminer ' Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 17 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
Results of Preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 47.43 St. Francis 1988

Heat 1

Heat 2

PL RELAY

1 MENL
2 IND
3 OG
4 GUNN
5 NMC
6 LEI
7 LEL
8 MA

1 WILC
2 SF
3 MON
4 MP
5 SI
6 MILP
7 MIT
8 SAL

RELAY NAME

Menlo High School
Independence High School
Oak Grove High School
Gunn High School
No. Monterey Co. H.S.
Leigh High School
Leland High School
Menlo-Atherton High Schoo

Wilcox High School
St. Francis High School
Monterey High School
Mt. Pleasant High School
St. Ignatius High School
Milpitas High School
Mitty High School
Salinas High School

TIME

48.1h Q
48.5h q
49.3h q
49.5h
50.2h
50 ..3h
50.5h
50.7h

48.2h Q

48.5h q
48.8h q
49.0h q
49.0h q
49.3h
50.6h
50.7h

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

R.lI..NK

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

REL# RELAY

536 MENL
547 WILC
533 IND
545 SF
540 MON
541 MP
546 SI
543 OG
538 MILP
532 GUNN
542 NMC
534 LEI
535 LEL
539 MIT
537 MA
544 SAL

AFFILIATION

Menlo High School
Wilcox High School
Independence High School
St. Francis High School
Monterey High School
Mt. Pleasant High School
St. Ignatius High School
Oak Grove High School
Milpitas High School
Gunn High School
No. Monterey Co. H.S.
Leigh High School
Leland High School
Mitty High School
Menlo-Atherton High Schoo
Salinas High School

TIME

48.1h Q

48.2h Q

48.5h q
48.5h q
48 .8h q
49.0h q
49.0h q
49.3h q
49.3h
49.5h
50.2h
50.3h
50.5h
50.6h
50.7h
50.7h
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 1 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
Results of Preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 41.54 Independence High School 1988
..- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

PL RELAY RELAY NAME TIME

1 AMIT
2 NS
3 SF
4 MILP
5 MP
6 MON
7 CUPE

YB

Heat 1

Heat 2

1
2

3
4

5
6
'7I

SCK
ARAG
SEA
MA

PAL
OVER
GUNN
NMC

Silver Creek High School
Aragon High School
Seaside High School
Menlo-Atherton High Schoo
Palma High School
Overfelt High School
Gunn High School
No. Monterey Co. H.S.

Archbishop Mitty H.S.
North Salinas High Sch.
St. Francis High School
Milpitas High School
Mt. Pleasant High School
Monterey High School
Cupertino High School
Yerba Buena High School

42.9h Q
43.1h q
43.4h q
44.7h
44.8h
45.1h
45.9h

NT

42.5h Q
42.6h q
43.4h q
43.8h q
44.1h q
44.4h
44.9h

SCR

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK REL# RELAY AFFILIATION TIME
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1
501AMIT Archbishop Mitty H.S. 42.5h Q

2
513SCK Silver Creek High School 42.9h Q

3
509NS North Salinas High Sch. 42.6h q

4
500ARAG Aragon High School 43.1h q

5
512SEA Seaside High School 43.4h q

5
514SF St.Francis High School 43.4h q

7
505MILP Milpitas High School 43.8h q

8
507MP Mt.Pleasant High School 44.1h q

9
564MON Monterey High School 44.4h

10
504MA Menlo-Atherton High Schoo 44.7h

11
511PAL Palma High School 44.8h

12
502CUPE Cupertino High School 44.9h

13
510OVER Overfelt High School 45.1h

14
503GUNN Gunn High School 45.9h

508
NMC No.Monterey Co.H.S. NT

515
YB Yerba Buena High School SCR
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 18 Girls 1,600 Meter Run
Results of Preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

12 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 8 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOLTIME
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -1

237 Katie Brizgys 11 Palo Alto High School4:59.5h Q
2

8 Anne-Elyse Smith 12 Aptos High School5:00.4h Q
3

32 Angela Sanchez 09 Capuchino High School5:01.3h Q
4

326 Katie Appendrodt 12St.Ignatius High School 5:08.4h Q
5

11 Nicole Portley 12 Aragon High School5:05.3h q
6

160 Lauren Gustafson 10 Mills High School5:12.7h q
7

238 Lauren Currie 11 Palo Alto High School5:14.8h q
8

130 Melanie Hahn 10 Live Oak High School5:21..5h q
9

258 Stephanie Stuart 12 Robert Louis Stevenson HS5:22.6h q
10

169 Kim Nebeker 11 Milpitas High School5:23.5h q
11

143 Lina Biber-Ferro 12 Los Gatos High School5:24.2h q
12

475 Lauren Parker 12 Burlingame High School5:24.7h q
13

262 Anna Connelly 9 Salinas High School5:29.8h
14

201 Amy Briley 11 No.Monterey Co.H.S.5:32.5h
15

221 Jenny Wilson 9 Notre Dame-San Jose 5:34.0h
16

133 Rosa Rojas 10 Live Oak High School5:34.6h
17

121 Erin Kupka 11 Leigh High School5:36.3h
18

34 Molly Allen 12 Carmel High School5:38.4h
19

108 Veronica Garcia 12Independence High School 5:41.4h
20

7 Monique Silva 10 Aptos High School5:49.0h
21

273 Shiloh Whiting 9 San Lorenzo Valley H.S.5:51.9h
22

248 Rebecca Goodwin 11 Piedmont Hills High Sch.5:52.0h
114 Ana Lilia Martinez

12 King City High SchoolSCR
146 Amy LaPine

11 Los Gatos High SchoolSCR
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 2 Boys 1,600 Meter Run
Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

12 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 8 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOLTIME
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -1

4 Gary Passanisi 12 Aptos High School4:19.2h Q
2

189 Eddie Alaniz 10 Mt.Pleasant High School4:20.3h Q
3

325 Adam Tucker 12St.Francis High School 4:21.9h Q
4

93 Cuco Chavez 12 Hollister High School4:23.1h Q
5

303 Joma DeWald 12Soquel High School 4:22.5h q
6

344 Brendan Wells 12St.Ignatius High School 4:23.2h q
7

340 Neil McDonagh 10 St.Ignatius High School4:24.5h q
8

37 Nuru Abdella 12 Cupertino High School4:24.9h q
9

309 Jules Villanueva-Cast12 Soquel High School4:25.8h q
10

203 Josh Campbell 10 No.Monterey Co.H.S.4:28.7h q
11

63 Chris Blancarte 09 Gunderson High School4:29.4h q
12

84 Chris White 10 Half Moon Bay High School4:29.5h q
13

24 Chris Knapp 12 Bellarmine College Prep4:29.7h
14

72 Tom Allen 11 Gunn High School4:30.1h
15

279 Clay Adams 12 Santa Teresa High School4:30.4h
16

246 Steve Garza 12piedmont Hills High Sch. 4:32.3h
17

95 Matt Fears 11 Hollister High School4:35.0h
18

477 Manuel Mendoza 12 Westmoor High School4:35.2h
19

104 DanielSeddiqui10 Homestead High School4:38.8h
20

329 MAtt Chen 12 St.Ignatius High School4:40.7h
21

476 Alex Shoor 11 Saratoga High School4:42.Sh
22

242 Jose Acosta 12 Piedmont Hills High Sch.4:47.8h
23

365 J.C.Calzetta 12 York High School4:49.2h
291 Leo Balderas

12Silver Creek High School SCR
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 3 Boys 110 Meter High Hurdles
Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

*' C.C.S.Record:13.84 Watkins,Silver Creek 1997
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -PL COMP# NAME

SCHOOLTIME
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -Heat

1 Wind reading:4.1
1

123 Guy McGowan 12 Leigh High School13.6h Q*

2
142 Alex Ware 11 Los Altos High Scho14.4h q

3

19 Terrence Williams 12 Archbishop Mitty H.14.6h q
4

22 Karam Gill 11 Bellarmine College14.7h q
5

289 Dominic Barbarbia 12 Serra High School14.8h q
6

362 Jason Apalla 12 Yerba Buena High Sc15.0h
7

307 Tyler Mullins 12 Soquel High School15.1h
8

195 Ron Grant 10 Mt.Pleasant High S 15.3h
Heat 2

Wind reading:2.0
1

294 Thomas Hocker 12Silver Creek High S 14.3h Q
2

56 Brandon Orlando 12 Gilroy High School14.4h q
3

132 C.J.Powell 12 Live Oak High Schoo14.7h q
4

232 Gauge Magadia 11 Overfelt High Schoo14.8h q
5

378 Charlie Von Hofen 12 South San Francisco14.9h
6

39 Jimmy Dickerson 11 Cupertino High Scho15.2h
7

105 Joseph Agustin 11 Independence High S15.3h
8

357 Lester Sing 10 Westmoor High Schoo15.6h

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL TIME
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1
123 Guy McGowan 12Leigh High School 13.6h Q*

2
294 Thomas Hocker 12Silver Creek High School 14.3h Q

3
142 Alex Ware 11 Los Altos High School14.4h q

3
56 Brandon Orlando 12 Gilroy High School14.4h q

5
19 Terrence Williams 12 Archbishop Mitty H.S.14.6h q

6
22Karam G.ill 11 Bellarmine College Prep14.7h q

6
132C.J.Powell 12Live Oak High School 14.7h q

8
289 Dominic Barbarbia 12Serra High School 14.8h q

8
232 Gauge Magadia 11 Overfelt High School14.8h q

10
378Charlie Van Hafen 12South San Francisco H.S. 14.9h

11
362 Jason Apalla 12Yerba Buena High School 15.0h

12
307 Tyler Mullins 12Soquel High School 15.lh

13
39 Jimmy Dicke~son 11 Cupertino High School15.2h

14
195 Ron Grant 10 Mt.Pleasant High School 15.3h

14
105 Joseph Agustin 11Independence High School 15.3h

16
357Lester Sing 10 Westmoor High School15.6h
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 19 Girls 100 Meter Low Hurdles
Results of Preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 14.14 Maxie, Mills '83 & Finnerty, Piedmont H 1986

PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Heat
1

Wind reading:0.6.L

1228 Tamara Gulley 10 Oak Grove High Scho14.6h Q
2

358 Tenia Green 10 Wilcox High School14.8h q
3

190 Undine Becker 9 Mt.Pleasant High S 15.2h q
4

178 Latoya Phillips 10 Mitty High School15.2h q
5

299 Artency Nelson 12 Silver Creek High S15.8~~
6

282Laura Birenbaum 10 Saratoga High Schoo16.3h
7

275 Uju Mba 12Santa Catalina High 16.4h
8

71 Erika Alfredson 12 Gunn High School16.6h
Heat 2

Wind reading:NWI
1

173 Kelly Watson 12 Milpitas High Schoo14.7h Q
2

97 Elzunia Lamb 9 Hollister High Seho15.3h q
3

205 Nikki Gillot 12 No.Monterey Co.H.15.4h q
4

154 Meredith Barrett 12 Menlo-Atherton High15.7h q
5

128 Leann Slater 12 Leland High School15.8h
6

101 Jennifer Towsley 9 Hollister High Scho16.2h
7

284 Taylor Teerlink 10 Saratoga High Schoo16.5h
8

51 Kristen KAm 10 Fremont High School17.0h

Results of preliminaries

-Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance:

Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME

YR SCHOOLTIME

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1228 Tamara Gulley 10 Oak Grove High School14.6h Q
2

173 Kelly Watson 12 Milpitas High School14.7h Q
3

358 Tenia Green 10 wilcox High School14.8h q
4

190 Undine Becker 9 Mt.Pleasant High School 15.2h q
5

178 Latoya Phillips 10 Mitty High School15.21'1q
6

97 Elzunia Lamb 9 Hollister High School15.3h q
-.,

205 Nikki Gillot 12 No.Monterey Co.H.S.15.4h q,
8

154 Meredith Barrett 12 Menlo-Atherton High Schoo15.7h q
9

128 Leann Slater 12 Leland High School15.8h
9

299 Artency Nelson 12 Silver Creek High School15.8h
11

101 Jennifer Towsley 9 Hollister High School16.2h
12

282 Laura Birenbaum 10 Saratoga High School16.3h
13

275 Uju Mba 12Santa Catalina High Seh. 16.4h
14

284 Taylor TeerYink 10 Saratoga High School16.5h
15

71 Erika Alfredson 12 Gunn High School16.6h
#) r"

51 Kristen KAm 10 Fremont High School17.0h-,-0
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 20 Girls 400 Meter Run
Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 53.92 Maxie, Mills 1982
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME

Heat 1

Heat 2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1"
L.

3
4
5

6

343 Jasmine Washington
152 Rometra Craig
165 Angelica Brown
129 Sara Hess
187 Jazzmin Tucker
55 Jasmine Green

148 pooja Mehta
1 Liliana Plata

126 Dominique Haley
297 Jioni Lewis
301 Deanna Slaton
80 Katherine Wang
27 TJ Dickson

182 Ashley Toews
86 Simone Drucker

379 Anne Badan

11 St. Ignatius High S
.12 Menlo High School
10 Milpitas High Schoo
lL Lincoln High School
12 Monterey High Schoo
12 Gilroy High School
11 Lynbrook High Schoo
12 Alisal High School

11 Leland High School
12 Silver Creek High S
10 Silver Creek High S
9 Gunn High School

12 Burlingame High Sch
10 Mitty High School
9 Harbor High School

Menlo-Atherton High

58.2h Q
58.8h q
59.5h q
59.6h q

1:00.6h
1:01.1h
1:01.7h
1:02.5h

57,3h Q
58.2h q
58.5h q
59.7h q

1:00.6h
1:02.0h

DQ
SCR

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL TIME

1
2
2
4
5
6
7
8
9
9

11
12
13
14

126 Dominique Haley
343 Jasmine Washington
297 Jioni Lewis
301 Deanna Slaton
152 Rometra Craig
165 Angelica Brown
129 Sara Hess
80 Katherine Wang
27 TJ Dickson

187 Jazzmin Tucker
55 Jasmine Green

148 Pooja Mehta
182 Ashley Toews

1 Liliana Plata
86 Simone Drucker

379 Anne Badan

11 Leland High School
11 St. Ignatius High School
12 Silver Creek High School
10 Silver Creek High School
12 Menlo High School
10 Milpitas High School
11 Lincoln High School
9 Gunn High School

12 Burlingame High School
12 Monterey High School
12 Gilroy High School
11 Lynbrook High School
10 Mitty High School
12 Alisal High School
9 Harbor High School

Menlo-Atherton High Schoo

57.3h Q
58.2h Q
58.2h Q
58.Sh q
58.8h q
S9.Sh q
59 . 6h q
59.7h q

1:00.6h
1:00.6h
1:01.lh
1:01.7h
1:02.0h
1:02.5h

DQ
SCR
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 4 Boys 400 Meter Run
Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 45.51 Green, Cubberley 1979

PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME

Heat 1

Heat 2

1
2

3
4
5
6
7
8

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

58 Ernesto Salinas
162 Tom Stout
68 Wes Morgan

324 Tom Rees
168 Paul Mancias
184 Stuart Norris
257 Paul Simonsen
380 Robert Oglivie

219 Tyrol Springs
107 Devon Dyer
42 Arthur Crockett
15 Chase Harmer

249 Jerry Mathews
150 Nick Tung
354 Jay Hamill
216 Terance Robinson

12 Gilroy High School
12 Mills High School
12 Gunderson High Scho
12 St. Francis High Sc
11 Milpitas High Schoo
11 Monte Vista Chr. Hi
11 Robert Louis Steven
12 Los Altos High Scho

12 North Salinas High
12 Independence High S
11 Del Mar High School
12 Archbishop Mitty H.
11 Piedmont Hills High
12 Lynbrook High Schoo
12Westmoor High Schoo
12 North Salinas High

47.9h v
49.3h q
49.8h q
50.0h q
50.6h
50.8h
51.8h
52.ah

48.2h Q

49.1h q
49.2h q
49.2h q
50.4h
51.2h
51.6h
53 ..5h

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL TIME

1
2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

58 Ernesto Salinas
219 Tyrol Springs
107 Devon Dyer
42 Arthur Crockett
15 Chase Harmer

162 Tom Stout
68 Wes Morgan

324 Tom Rees
249 Jerry Mathews
168 Paul Mancias
184 Stuart Norris
150 Nick Tung
354 Jay Hamill
257 Paul Simonsen
380 Robert Oglivie
216 Terance Robinson

12 Gilroy High School
12 North Salinas High Sch.
12 Independence High School
11 Del Mar High School
12 Archbishop Mitty H.S.
12 Mills High School
12 Gunderson High School
12 St. Francis High School
11 Piedmont Hills High Sch.
11 Milpitas High School
11 Monte Vista Chr. High Sch
12 Lynbrook High School
12 Westmoor High School
11 Robert Louis Stevenson HS
12 Los Altos High School
12 North Salinas High Sch.

47.9h Q
48.2h Q

49.1h q
49.2h q
49.2h q
493h q
49.8h q
50.0h q
50.4h
50.6h
50.8h
51.2h
51.6h
51.8h
52.ah
53.5h
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San Jose City College ~ Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 5 Boys 100 Meter Dash
Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 10.42 Burroughs, Independence 1988
-----------------'--------------------------------------------------------------

PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Heat 1

Heat 2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

217 Mike Rodriquez
19 Terrence Williams
46 Dante Mack

312 Mike Atkinson
65 Nate Ellis

293 Gabe Cabrera
336 Steve Lee
235 Stephan Barragan

323 Ronald Nunn
48 Alvin Wu

364 Rico Paredes
207 Willie Jones
41 Mike Whitaker

194 Marcus Glass
285 Isaac Gardner
10 Aaron Mathews

Wind reading: 1.0
12 North Salinas High
12 Archbishop Mitty H.
11 Del Mar High School
11 St. Francis High Sc
12 Gunderson High Scho
10 Silver Creek High S
11 St. Ignatius High S
12 Palma High School

Wind reading: 1.9
10 St. Francis High Sc
12 El Camino High Scho
12 Yerba Buena High Sc
11 No. Monterey Co. H.
12 Cupertino High Scho
12 Mt. Pleasant High S
12 Seaside High School
12 Aragon High School

11. 23 Q

11. 26 q
11.31 q
11. 37 q
11.46
11.50
11.64
11. 86

11. 08 Q

11.11 q
11.31 q
11. 39 q
11.51
11.63
11.71

SCR

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL TIME
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1
323 Ronald Nunn 10 St.Francis High School 11.08 Q

2
217 Mike Rodriquez 12 North Salinas High Sch.11.23 Q

3

48 Alvin Wu 12 El Camino High School11.11 q
4

19 Terrence Williams 12 Archbishop Mitty H.S.11.26 q
5

46 Dante Mack 11 Del Mar High School11.31 q
5

364 Rico Paredes 12 Yerba Buena High School11.31 q
7

312 Mike Atkinson 11 St. Francis High School11.37 q
8

207 Willie Jones 11 No. Monterey'Co.H.S.11.39 q
9

65 Nate Ellis 12 Gunderson High School11.46
10

293 Gabe Cabrera 10 Silver Creek High School11.50
11

41 Mike Whitaker 12 Cupertino High School11.51
12

194 Marcus Glass 12 Mt.Pleasant High School 11.63

13
336 Steve Lee 11 St.Ignatius High School 11.64

14

285 Isaac Gardner 12 Seaside High School11.71

15
235 Stephan Barragan 12 Palma High School11.86

10 Aaron Mathews
12 Aragon High SchoolSCR
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 21 Girls 100 Meter Dash
Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 11.84 Craig, Menlo 1997
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Heat 1

Heat 2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

186 Sani Roseby
228 Tamara Gulley
110 Oriaku Kas-Osaka
102 Binta White
38 Kerry Blaschke

211 Amber Taylor
151 Merrill Balassone
298 Lapree Lockhart

153 Nikki Pogue
360 Tanesha Webb
319 Ann Leemhuis
122 Cinty McGowan
347 Jamie Hagemann
313 Kacey Bradley
60 Shante Smith

193 Charlene Deardorf

Wind reading: 2.3
10 Monterey High Schoo
10 Oak Grove High Scho
11 Independence High S
12 Hollister High Scho
11 Cupertino High Scho
11 No. Monterey Co. H.
12 Menlo High School
12 Silver Creek High S

Wind reading: 2.5
12 Menlo High School
11 Wilcox High School
9 St. Francis High Sc

11 Leigh High School
10 Terra Nova High Sch
11 St. Francis High Sc
9 Gilroy High School
9 Mt. Pleasant High S

11.5h Q *
12.2h q
12.3h q
12.4h q
12.5h
12.7h
12.7h
13.0h

11. 7h Q *
11. 8h q *
12.3h q
12.3h q
12.5h
12.5h
12.8h
12.8h

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL TIME
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

186 Sani Roseby
153 Nikki Pogue
360 Tanesha Webb
228 Tamara Gulley
110 Oriaku Kas-Osaka
319 Ahn Leemhuis
122 Cinty McGowan
102 Binta White
347 Jamie Hagemann
38 Kerry Blaschke

313 Kacey Bradley
211 Amber Taylor
151 Merrill Balassone
60 Shante Smith-

193 Charlene Deardorf
298 Lapree Lockhart

10 Monterey High School
12 Menlo High School
11 Wilcox High School
10 Oak Grove High School
11 Independence High School
9 St. Francis High School

11 Leigh High School
12 Hollister High School
10 Terra Nova High School
11 Cupertino High School
11 St. Francis High School
11 No. Monterey Co. H.S.
12 Menlo High School
9 Gilroy High School
9 Mt. Pleasant High School

12 Silver Creek High School

11.5h Q *
11.7h Q *
11. 8h q *
12.2h q
12.3h q
12.3h q
12.3h q
12.4h q
12.5h
12.5h
12.5h
12.7h
12.7h
12.8h
12.8h
13.0h



Bob podkaminer Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
OS/23/98 4:53 ~M 1998 C.I.F/Central Coast Section Championship Page 1

San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 22 Girls 800 Meter Run
Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 2:04.0h Dowell, Santa Teresa 1986
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Heat 1
1

241 Colleen Wrenn 12 Palo Alto HighScho2:15.7h Q
2

146 Amy LaPine 11 Los Gatos High Scho2:16.2h q
3

29 Ana Morales 11 Burlingame High Sch2:20.8h q
4

225 Maegan Surbridge 10 Notre Dame High Sch2:22.3h q
5

130 Melanie Hahn 10 Live Oak High Schoo2:23.7h

6
127 Emily Rettner 9 Leland High School2:26.3h

7

266 Roseanne Rianda 9 Salinas High School2:27.8h

8

196 Leveth Ramos 10 Mt.Pleasant High S2:36.0h

Heat 2 1
32 Angela Sanchez 09 Capuchino High Scho2:18.8h Q

2
321 Maureen Marquess 10 St.Francis High Sc2:19.9h q

3
11 Nicole Portley 12 Aragon High School2:20.9h q

4
26 Carrigan Denny-Brown09 Burlingame High Sch2:21.7h q

5

120 Alicia Cados 12 Leigh High School2:23.7h

6

253 Vanessa Sanchez 10 Piedmont Hills High2:26.3h
7

181 KYffiSchmidt 11 Mitty High School2:31.5h

176 Heather Hennessy
9 Mitty High SchoolSCR

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance:

Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME

YR SCHOOLTIME

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
9

11
11
13
14
15

241 Colleen Wrenn
32 Angela Sanchez

146 Amy LaPine
321 Maureen Marquess
29 Ana Morales
11 Nicole Portley
26 Carrigan Denny-Brown

225 Maegan Surbridge
130 Melanie Hahn
120 Alicia Cados
127 Emily Rettner
253 Vanessa Sanchez
266 Roseanne Rianda
181 KYffiSchmidt -
196 Leveth Ramos
176 Heather Hennessy

12 Palo Alto High School 2:15.7h Q
09 Capuchino High School 2:18.8h Q
11 Los Gatos High School 2:16.2h q
10 St. Francis High School 2:19.9h q
11 Burlingame High School 2:20.8h q
12 Aragon High School 2:20.9h q
09 Burlingame High School 2:21.7h q
10 Notre Dame High School 2:22.3h q
10 Live Oak High School 2:23.7h
12 Leigh High School 2:23.7h
9 Leland 11 127 Emily Rettner

10 Piedmont Hills High Sch. 2:26.3h
9 Salinas High School 2:27.8h

11 Mitty High School 2:31.5h
10 Mt. Pleasant High School 2:36.0h
9 Mitty High School SCR

9
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 6 Boys 800 Meter Run
Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 1:50.7h Brown, Los Altos 1970

PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME

Heat 1

Heat 2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

47 D.J. Ozan
325 Adam Tucker
340 Neil McDonagh
318 David Huss
287 Pedro Maldonado
264 Chris Fuge
295 Johnathan Hubbs
117 Erlend Solberg

212 Temo Trujillo
278 Stephen Nestinger
161 Chris Puga
311 Cesar Lira
82 Yisha Zhang

265 Mark Mitchell
99 Robert Rivas

381 priscoe Morelos

11 Del Mar High School
12 St. Francis High Sc
10 St. Ignatius High S
10 St. Francis High Sc
12 Seaside High School
10 Salinas High School
10 Silver Creek High S
12 King City High Scho

12 No. Monterey Co. H.
11 Santa Clara High Sc
11 Mills High School
11 South San Francisco
12 Gunn High School
12 Salinas High School
12 Hollister High Scho
10 Overfelt High Schoo

1:54.9h Q
1:58.3h q
1:59.4h
1:59.5h
1:59.8h
2:00.6h
2:05.8h

DQ

1:54.9h Q
1:55.2h q
1:58.6h q
1:58.9h q
1:59.2h q
1:59.3h q
2:00.6h
2:04.6h

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL TIME

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
12
14
15

212 Temo Trujillo
47 D.J. Ozan

278 Stephen Nestinger
325 Adam Tucker
161 Chris puga
311 Cesar Lira
82 Yisha Zhang

265 Mark Mitchell
340 Neil McDonagh
318 David Huss
287 Pedro Maldonado
99 Robert Rivas

264 Chris Fuge
381 Priscoe Morelos
295 Johnathan Hubbs
117 Erlend Solberg

12 No. Monterey Co. H.S.
11 Del Mar High School
11 Santa Clara High School
12 St. Francis High School
11 Mills High School
11 South San Francisco H.S.
12 Gunn High School
12 Salinas High School
10 St. Ignatius High School
10 St. Francis High School
12 Seaside High School
12 Hollister High School
10 Salinas High School
10 Overfelt High School
10 Silver Creek High School
12 King City High School

1:54.9h Q
1:54.9h Q
1:55.2h q
1:58.3h q
1:58.6h q
1:58.9h q
1:59.2h q
1:59.3h q
1:59.4h
1:59.5h
1:59.8h
2:00.6h
2:00.6h
2:04.6h
2:05.8h

DQ
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 23 Girls 300 Meter Low Hurdles
Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 41.71 Ponder, Del Mar 1996

PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME

Heat 1

Heat 2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

190 Undine Becker
267 Starr Rogers
299 Artency Nelson
128 Leann Slater
205 Nikki Gillot
154 Meredith Barrett
52 Lindsay Anderson

345 Lara Werschky

228 Tamara Gulley
358 Tenia Green
173 Kelly Watson
90 Kai Sample

327 Mollie Caselli
51 Kristen KAm

224 Sarah Sawyer
239 April Kihara

9 Mt. Pleasant High S
10 Salinas High School
12 Silver Creek High S
12 Leland High School
12 No. Monterey Co. H.
12 Menlo-Atherton High
9 Gilroy High School

12 St. Ignatius High S

10 Oak Grove High Scho
10 Wilcox High School
12 Milpitas High Schoo
12 Harbor High School
10 St. Ignatius High S
10 Fremont High School
12 Notre Dame High Sch
11 Palo Alto High Scho

45.1h Q
45.2h q
45.6h q
45.8h q
46.8h
47.2h
48.1h
50.2h

44.0h Q
44.0h q
44.9h q
46.6h q
47.3h
48.1h
48.1h
49.4h

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL TIME

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

228 Tamara Gulley
190 Undine Becker
358 Tenia Green
173 Kelly Watson
267 Starr Rogers
'299 Artency Nelson
128 Leann Slater
90 Kai Sample

205 Nikki Gillot
154 Meredith Barrett
327 Mollie Caselli
52 Lindsay Anderson
51 Kristen KAm

224 Sarah Sawyer­
239 April Kihara
345 Lara Werschky

10 Oak Grove High School
9 Mt. Pleasant High School

10 Wilcox High School
12 Milpitas High School
10 Salinas High School
12 Silver Creek High School
12 Leland High School
12 Harbor High School
12 No. Monterey Co. H.S.
12 Menlo-Atherton High Schoo
10 St. Ignatius High School
9 Gilroy High School

10 Fremont High School
12 Notre Dame High School
11 Palo Alto High School
12 St. Ignatius High School

44.0h Q
45.1h Q
44.0h q
44.9h q
45.2h q
45.6h q
45.8h q
46.6h q
46.8h
47.2h
47.3h
48.1h
48.1h
48.1h
49.4h
50.2h
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 7 Boys 300 Meter Int Hurdles
Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 36.60 Montgomery, Independence 1988

PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME

Heat 1

Heat 2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

294 Thomas Hocker
195 Ron Grant
364 Rico Paredes
56 Brandon Orlando
18 Justin Nikbakhsh-Tali

240 Alex Smith
310 Charlie Von Hofen
270 Adrian Abdullah

123 Guy McGowan
357 Lester Sing
79 Fred Shepherd
92 Tony Balbas

105 Joseph Agustin
232 Gauge Magadia
103 Drew Morgan
142 Alex Ware

12 Silver Creek High S
10 Mt. Pleasant High S
12 Yerba Buena High Sc
12 Gilroy High School
12 Archbishop Mitty H.
12 Palo Alto High Scho
12 South San Francisco
11 San Jose High Schoo

12 Leigh High School
10 Westmoor High Schoo
12 Gunn High School
12 Hollister High Scho
11 Independence High S
11 Overfelt High Schoo
12 Homestead High Scho
11 Los Altos High Scho

39.0h Q
39.3h q
39.3h q
40.2h q
40.3h q
40.5h
41.7h
42.7h

39.5h Q
40.2h q
40.4h q
40.5h
40.8h
40.9h
40.9h

SCR

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL TIME

1
2
3
4
5
5
7
8
9
9

11
12
13
14
15

294 Thomas Hocker
123 Guy McGowan
195 Ron Grant
364 Rico Paredes
56 Brandon Orlando

357 Lester Sing
18 Justin Nikbakhsh-Tali
79 Fred Shepherd

240 Alex Smith
92 Tony Balbas

105 Joseph Agustin
232 Gauge Magadia
103 Drew Morgan
310 Charlie Von Hofen
270 Adrian Abdullah
142 Alex Ware

12 Silver Creek High School
12 Leigh High School
10 Mt. Pleasant High School
12 Yerba Buena High School
12 Gilroy High School
10 Westmoor High School
12 Archbishop Mitty H.S.
12 Gunn High School
12 Palo Alto High School
12 Hollister High School
11 Independence High School
11 Overfelt High School
12 Homestead High School
12 South San Francisco H.S.
11·San Jose High School
11 Los Altos High School

39.0h Q
39.5h Q

39.3h q
39.3h q
40.2h q
40.2h q
40.3h q
40.4h q
40.5h
40.5h
40.8h
40.9h
40.9h
41. 7h
42.7h

SCR
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 8 Boys 200 Meter Dash
Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 20.9h Hampton, Silver Creek 1974
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Heat 1

Heat 2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

1
2
3
4
5
6

219 Tyrol Springs
68 Wes Morgan

312 Mike Atkinson
42 Arthur Crockett

293 Gabe Cabrera
194 Marcus Glass
382 Henry Huie
323 Ronald Nunn

48 Alvin Wu
66 Laurent Harris
46 Donte Mack

281 Chad Allen
150 Nick Tung
285 Isaac Gardner
257 Paul Simonsen
41 Mike Whitaker

Wind reading: 0.5
12 North Salinas High
12 Gunderson High Scho
11 St. Francis High Sc
11 Del Mar High School
10 Silver Creek High S
12 Mt. Pleasant High S
12 Westmoor High Schoo
10 St. Francis High Sc

Wind reading: -0.4
12 El Camino High Scho
12 Gunderson High Scho
11 Del Mar High School

Saratoga High Schoo
12 Lynbrook High Schoo
12 Seaside High School
11 Robert Louis Steven
12 Cupertino High Scho

21. 8h Q
22.1h q
22.2h q
22.2h q
22.7h
22.8h
22.8h

SCR

22.0h Q
22 . Oh q
22.3h q
22.6h q
22.7h
23.0h

SCR
SCR

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL TIME
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
9

11
12
13

219 Tyrol Springs
48 Alvin Wu
66 Laurent Harris
68 Wes Morgan

312 Mike Atkinson
42 Arthur Crockett
46 Dante Mack

281 Chad Allen
293 Gabe Cabrera
150 Nick Tung
194 Marcus Glass
382 Henry Huie
285 Isaac Gardner
257 Paul Simonsen
41 Mike Whitaker

323 Ronald Nunn

12 North Salinas High Sch.
12 El Camino High School
.12 Gunderson High School
12 Gunderson High School
11 St. Francis High School
11 Del Mar High School
11 Del Mar High School

Saratoga High School
10 Silver Creek High School
12 Lynbrook High School
12 Mt. Pleasant High School
12 Westmoor High School
12 Seaside High School
11 Robert Louis Stevenson HS
12 Cupertino High School
10 St. Francis High School

21. 8h Q

22.0h Q
22.0h q
22.1h q
22.2h q
22.2h q
22.3h q
22.6h q
22.7h
22.7h
22.8h
22.8h
23.0h

SCR
SCR
SCR
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 24 Girls 200 Meter Dash
Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 23.93 Craig, Menlo 1997

PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Heat 1

Heat 2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

1
2
3
4
5

186 Sani Roseby
153 Nikki Pogue
122 Cinty McGowan
211 Amber Taylor
67 Keri Jones

129 Sara Hess

306 Lara Kihorany
297 Jioni Lewis

360 Tanesha Webb
152 Rometra Craig
313 Kacey Bradley
347 Jamie Hagemann
102 Binta White
126 Dominique Haley
165 Angelica Brown
172 Deidre Reese

Wind reading: NWI
10 Monterey High Schoo
12 Menlo High School
11 Leigh High School
11 No. Monterey Co. H.
12 Gunderson High Scho
11 Lincoln High School
11 Soquel High School
12 Silver Creek High S

Wind reading: NWI
11 Wilcox High School
12 Menlo High School
11 St. Francis High Sc
10 Terra Nova High Sch
12 Hollister High Scho
11 Leland High School
10 Milpitas High Schoo
10 Milpitas High Schoo

23.8h Q *
24.9h q
25.5h q
25.6h q
25.7h q
26.0h
26.5h

SCR

25.6h Q
25.6h q
25.8h q
26.1h
27.0h

SCR
SCR
SCR

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL TIME

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

186 Sani Roseby
360 Tanesha Webb
153 Nikki Pogue
122 Cinty McGowan
211 Amber Taylor
152 Rometra Craig
67 Keri Jones

313 Kacey Bradley
129 Sara Hess
347 Jamie Hagemann
306 Lora Kihorany
102 Binta White
126 Dominique Haley
297 Jioni Lewis ­
172 Deidre Reese
165 Angelica Brown

10 Monterey High School
11 Wilcox High School
12 Menlo High School
11 Leigh High School
11 No. Monterey Co. H.S.
12 Menlo High School
12 Gunderson High School
11 St. Francis High School
11 Lincoln High School
10 Terra Nova High School
11 Soquel High School
12 Hollister High School
11 Leland High School
12 Silver Creek High School
10 Milpitas High School
10 Milpitas High School

23.8h Q *
25.6h Q
24.9h q
25.5h q
25.6h q
25.6h q
25.7h q
25.8h q
26.0h
26.1h
26.5h
27.0h

SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 25 Girls 3,200 Meter Run

* C.C.S. Record: 10:09.5h Shubert, Del Mar 1983

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
Top 12 Advance by Time

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL TIME
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

237 Katie Brizgys
8 Anne-Elyse Smith

160 Lauren Gustafson
11 Nicole Portley

326 Katie Appendrodt
49 Sara Strand

155 Chloe Glare
330 Erin Duterte
114 Ana Lilia Martinez
77 KAtya Kazakova

283 Anne Ricketts
144 Sarah High
258 Stephanie Stuart
220 Nicole Hodgson
261 Hollie Babione
40 Celeste Dunlap

201 Amy Briley
89 Yuli Ortega

227 Monica Baldonado
230 Nevieda Astorga
44 Beverly Havner

392 Teresa Gill
229 Elisha Kildunne
175 Rebecca Harmer

11 Palo Alto High School
12 Aptos High School
10 Mills High School
12 Aragon High School
12 St. Ignatius High School
11 Everett Alvarez H.S.
11 Menlo-Atherton High Schoo
10 St. Ignatius High School
12 King City High School
12 Gunn High School
11 Saratoga High School
12 Los Gatos High School
12 Robert Louis Stevenson HS
9 Notre Dame - San Jose

12 Salinas High School
10 Cupertino High School
11 No. Monterey Co. H.S.·
10 Harbor High School
9 Oak Grove High School

11 Overfelt High School
10 Del Mar High School
9 Soquel High School
9 Oak Grove High School

11 Mitty High School

10:58.8h q
11:06.7h q
11:08.4h q
11:10.2h q
11:32 .3h q
11:39.7h q
11:42.5h q
11:45.2h q
11:46.3h q
11:47.0h q
11:53.2h q
11:54.7h q
12:00.5h
12:05.6h
12:08.9h
12:17.2h
12:18.7h
12:23.5h
12:27.1h
12:28.0h
12:30.8h
12:39.7h
12:41.0h

SCR
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 9 Boys 3,200 Meter Run

* C.C.S. Record: 9:01.6h MacMitchell, Gunn 1973

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
Top 12 Advance by Time

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL TIME

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

4 Gary Passanisi
189 Eddie Alaniz
137 Andrew Hill
291 Leo Balderas
277 Girmay Guangul
344 Brendan Wells
352 Mohammed Abdul
75 Marshall Boyd

290 Adam Perez
158 Brian Rankin
147 Russ MArtin
43 Brian Harrington
69 Ryan Stroup

292 Henry Bleisch
393 Booker Tynes
206 Eric Jones
246 Steve Garza
208 David Leon
252 David Monico
305 Grant Guenther
96 Joey Kaufman
23 Omar Hart
85 Louie White
98 Ben Morales

12 Aptos High School .
10 Mt. Pleasant High School
11 Los Altos High School
12 Silver Creek High School
10 Santa Clara High School
12 St. Ignatius High School
12 Westmoor High School
12 Gunn High School
12 Serra High School
12 Menlo-Atherton High Schoo
9 Los Gatos High School

11 Del Mar High School
12 Gunderson High School
11 Silver Creek High School
11 Archbishop Mitty H.S.
12 No. Monterey Co. H.S.
12 Piedmont Hills High Sch.
11 No. Monterey Co. H.S.
11 Piedmont Hills High Sch.
10 Soquel High School
9 Hollister High School

11 Bellarmine College Prep
12 Half Moon Bay High School
10 Hollister High School

9:23.2h q
9:25.0h q
9:30.5h q
9:32.2h q
9:33.6h q
9:34.8h q
9:35.3h q
9:37.8h q
9:39.0h q
9:40.0h q
9:40.4h q
9:40.7h q
9:51.0h
9:51.5h
9:54.3h

10:05.3h
10:16.5h
10:17.2h
10:18.9h
10:22.3h
11:30.9h

SCR
SCR
SCR
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 26 Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 3:50.33 St. Francis 1989
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PL RELAY RELAY NAME TIME
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Heat 1

Heat 2

1 WILC
2 SI
3 MILP
4 LEL
5 LEI
6 NMC
7 HAR
8 MA

1 SCK
2 MIT
3 LOSG
4 GIL
5 PALO
6 MENL
7 SAL
8 SLV

Wilcox High School
St. Ignatius High School
Milpitas High School
Leland High School
Leigh High School
No. Monterey Co. H.S.
Harbor High School
Menlo-Atherton High Schoo

Silver Creek High School
Mitty High School
Los Gatos High School
Gilroy High School
Palo Alto High School
Menlo High School
Salinas High School
San Lorenzo Valley H.S.

3:55.5h Q
4:00.3h q
4:00.9h q
4:03.5h q
4:07.4h
4:09.9h
4:12.9h
4:14.8h

3:59.4h Q
4:03.4h q
4:05.7h q
4:07.2h q
4:07.3h
4:12.4h
4:12.9h
4:15.0h

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK REL# RELAY AFFILIATION TIME

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
13
15
16

563
561
562
555
556
552
553
549
558
551
557
554
550
559

560

WILC
SCK
SI
MILP
MIT
LEL
LOSG
GIL
PALO
LEI
NMC
MENL
HAR
SAL
MA
SLV

Wilcox High School .
Silver Creek High School
St. Ignatius High School
Milpitas High School
Mitty High School
Leland High School
Los Gatos High School
Gilroy High School
Palo Alto High School
Leigh High School
No. Monterey Co. H.S.
Menlo High School'
Harbor High School
Salinas High School
Menlo-Atherton High Schoo
San Lorenzo Valley H.S.

3:55.5h Q
3:59.4h Q
4:00.3h q
4:00.9h q
4:03.4h q
4:03.5h q
4:05.7h q
4:07.2h q
4:07.3h
4:07.4h
4:09.9h
4:12.4h
4:12.9h
4:12.9h
4:14.8h
4:15.0h
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/98 to Fri OS/29/98

Event 10 Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

* C.C.S. Record: 3:15.8h Los Altos 1970

Heat 1

Heat 2

PL RELAY

1 SCK
2 DM
3 WSMR
4 SEA
5 GUNN
6 LEI
7 SSF

NMC

1 GUN
2 AMIT
3 SF
4 IND
5 BELL
6 GIL
7 SI
8 KC

RELAY NAME

Silver Creek High School
Del Mar High School
Westmoor High School
Seaside High School
Gunn High School
Leigh High School
South San Francisco H.S.
No. Monterey Co. H.S.

Gunderson High School
Archbishop Mitty H.S.
St. Francis High School
Independence High School
Bellarrnine College Prep
Gilroy High School
St. Ignatius High School
King City High School

TIME

3:22.4h Q
3:23.6h q
3:24.1h q
3:25.4h q
3:26.4h q
3:28.1h
3:30.8h

DQ

3:21.3h Q
3:21.5h q
3:21.7h q
3:27.9h
3:28.5h
3:30.8h
3 :31.2h
3:34.4h

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 6 Best Times

RANK REL# RELAY AFFILIATION TIME

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
12
14
15

520
527
516
529
518
'531
526
521
522
523
517
528
519
530

525

GUN
SCK
AMIT
SF
DM
WSMR
SEA
GUNN
IND
LEI
BELL
SSF
GIL
SI
KC
NMC

Gunderson High School
Silver Creek High School
Archbishop Mitty H.S.
St. Francis High School
Del Mar High School
Westmoor High School
Seaside High School
GunnHigh School
Independence High School
Leigh High School
Bellarrnine College Prep
South San Francisco H.S.
Gilroy High School
St. Ignatius High School
King City High School
No. Monterey Co. H.S.

3:21.3h Q
3:22.4h Q
3:21.5h q
3 : 21 . 7h q
3:23.6h q
3:24.1h q
3:25.4h q
3:26.4h q
3:27.9h
3:28.1h
3:28.5h
3:30.8h
3:30.8h
3:31.2h
3:34.4h

DQ
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 12 Boys Triple Jump

* C.C.S. Record: 50'11.50" Rucker, Silver Creek 1986

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

296 Vincent Ibia
213 Mike Cordoba
215 Kassim Osgood
268 John Seol
109 Roshod Higgs

6 Mike Sanders
141 Alex Shye
195 Ron Grant
157 Nick Penna
12 Juane Armon
17 Kevin May
13 Khahan Daniels

139 Kreg Quarles
356 Jontue Mullins
233 Joel Ordillo
200 Brandon Williams

11 Silver Creek High S
12 North Salinas High
12 North Salinas High
12 Salinas High School
10 Independence High S
12 Aptos High School
12 Los Altos High Scho
10 Mt. Pleasant High S
11 Menlo-Atherton High
10 Archbishop Mitty H.
10 Archbishop Mitty H.
12 Archbishop Mitty H.
12 Los Altos High Scho
11 Westmoor High Schoo
11 Overfelt High Schoo
10 Mt. Pleasant High S

48'08.25"
48'06.50'
46'05.25
45'10.75
45'09.75
45'08.50
45'04.25
44'08.50'
44'06.50'
44'05.00
44'01.50
43'10.25
43'09.00
43'08.00
43'07.50
43'03.75

W:
W:
W:
W:
W:
W:
W:
W:
W:
W:
W:
W:
W:
W:
W:
W:

NWI q
NWI q
NWI q
NWI q
NWI q
NWI q
NWI q
NWI q
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 15 Boys High Jump

* C.C.S. Record: 7'03.00" Rogers, Overfelt 1985

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1
2
2

4
5
6
6
6
9

10
11
12
13
14
14
14

138 Darren Marble
286 Larry Irving
118 Knut Solberg
115 Cisco Narewski
94 Ty Edwards

204 Dustin Evanger
16 Mike Kelly

250 John McKee
88 Bryan McQueen

213 Mike Cordoba
288 Adrian Dilley
149 MAtt Tueller
356 Jontue Mullins
342 Roy Pimentel
10 Aaron Mathews

124 Matt Pfiffer

12 Los Altos High Scho
11 Seaside High School
11 King City High Scho
12 King City High Scho
12 Hollister High Scho
12 No. Monterey Co. H.
12 Archbishop Mitty H.
10 Piedmont Hills High
12 Harbor High School
12 North Salinas High
12 Sequoia High School
12 Lynbrook High Schoo
11 Westmoor High Schoo
12 St. Ignatius High S
12 Aragon High School
10 Leigh High School

6'06.00"
6'04.00"
6'04.00"
6'04.00"
6'04.00"
6'02.00"
6'02.00"
6'02.00"
6'02.00"
6'02.00"
6'00.00"
6'00.00"
6'00.00"
5'10.00"
5'10.00"
5'10.00"

q
q
q
q
q
q
q
q
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 13 Boys Shot Put

* C.C.S. Record: 63'09.00" Brannen, Los Gatos 1964

Results of preliminaries - Saturday· OS/23/98

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK

1
2

3
4

5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

134 Pece Bjorkland
247 Brandon Goldstein
14 Jim Grassi

359 Amir Nikfar
245 Ryan Finney
25 Derek Martinez

300 Minh Nguyen
116 Brett Nichols
236 Chris Moore
112 PJ Uperrsa
350 T.J. Aimonetti

3 Brian Cales
390 Mact Holcomb
21 Richie Alpers

156 Cheyne Murray
54 Jon Frederico

11 Los Altos High Scho
12 Piedmont Hills High
12 Archbishop Mitty H.
11 Wilcox High School
12 Piedmont Hills High
11 Bellarmine College
11 Silver Creek High S
12 King City High Scho
11 Palma High School

Jefferson High Scho
11 Westmont High Schoo
11 Aptos High School

King City High Scho
11 Bellarmine College
12 Menlo-Atherton High
11 Gilroy High School

57'03.00"
56'08.50"
54'00.50"
53'00.75"
53'00.75"
52'06.00"
51'01.50"
50'03.00
49'06.00
49'00.50
48'03.50
47'09.50
46'10.00
46'05.25"
45'05.50"
42'01.00"

q
q
q
q
q
q
q
q
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 11 Boys Long Jump

* C.C.S. Record: 25'03.25" Johnson, Pacific Grove 1964

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1
296 VincentIbia11 Silver Creek High S22'11.50"w:NWI q

2
207 Willie Jones 11 No.Monterey Co.H.22'09.50"w:NWI q

3
20 Donald Strickland12 Archbishop Riordan22'09.50"w:NWI q

4
73Steven BAker 10 Gunn High School21'09.75"w:NWI q

5
2Tyrone Ward 12 Alisal High School21'03.25"w:NWI q

6
213Mike Cordoba 12 North Salinas High21'02.25"w:NTtlIq

7
320 MAttLemos 10St.Francis High Sc21'01.25"w:N'"V'iI q

8
249 Jerry Mathews 11Piedmont Hills High21'01.25"w:NWI q

9
268 John Seol 12Salinas High School21'00.25"w:NWI

10
12Juane Armon 10 Archbishop Mitty H.20'07.25"w:NWI

11
200 Brandon Williams10 Mt.Pleasant High S20'07.00"w:NWI

12
76Eric Hu 12 Gunn High School20'06.75"w:NWT, -'-

13
328ChrisCastro 12St.Ignatius High S20'05.75"w:NWI

6 Mike Sanders
12 Aptos High SchoolSCR

363
CeretesCagape12Yerba Buena High Sc SCR

41 Mike Whitaker
12Cupertino High Scho SCR
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 14 Boys Discus Throw

* C.C.S. Record: 199'10.00" Wirtz, Leland 1988

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK

1
2
3
4
.5

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

14 Jim Grassi
247 Brandon Goldstein
74 Brent Bower

116 Brett Nichols
59 Chris Schwacofer

136 Micah Goins
134 Pete Bjorkland
156 Cheyne Murray
260 Tony Miranda
245 Ryan Finney
113 Matthew Holcombe
194 Marcus Glass
280 DeVin Conroy
269 Nate Tucker
349 Eric Cortez
111 Meallii Gutu

12 Archbishop Mitty H.
12 Piedmont Hills High
12 Gunn High School
12 King City High Scho
10 Gilroy High School
11 Los Altos High Scho
11 Los Altos High Scho
12 Menlo-Atherton High
10 Sacred Heart High S
12 Piedmont Hills High
11 King City High Scho
12 Mt. Pleasant High S
12 Santa Teresa High S
12 Salinas High School
11 Watsonville High Sc

Jefferson High Scho

170'05.00"
165 '05 .00~'
156'02.00"
153'02.00"
152'03.00"
151'11.00"
151'04.00"
150'09.00"
147'08.00"
146'06.00"
144'01.00"
141'04.00"
132 '06 .00'.'
125'00.00"
115'05.00"

FOUL

q
q
q
q
q
q
q
q
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/98 to Fri OS/29/98

Event 16 Boys Pole Vault

* C.C.S. Record: 16'10.00" Slover, Leland 1993

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
12
12
15
16

119 Forrest Wells
204 Dustin Evanger
339 JAson Lueck
304 Jeremy Dybdahl
192 Robert Carbajal
191 Adrian Carbajal
18 Justin Nikbakhsh-Ta
45 Garrett Jones

231 Gabriel Bravo
338 Max Lishansky
322 Brian My
274 Joe Bishop
53 Jared Craig
31 Jonathon Schaffer

164 Channing Yip
369 Joshua Tulkin
218 Clarence Salviejo

12 King City High Scho
12 No. Monterey Co. H.
11 St. Ignatius High S
12 Soquel High School
12 Mt. Pleasant High S
10 Mt. Pleasant High S
12 Archbishop Mitty H.
11 Del Mar High School
11 Overfelt High Schoo
12 St. Ignatius High S
11 St. Francis High Sc
11 Aragon High School
12 Gilroy High School
12 Burlingame High Sch
12 Mills High School
11 San Mateo High Scho
11 North Salinas High

14'07.00"
14'07.00"
14'00.00"
14'00.00"
14'00.00"
13'06.00"
13'06.00"
13'06.00"
13'00.00"
13'00.00"
12'06.00"
12'00.00"
12'00.00"
12'00.00"
11'06.00"
11'00.00"

SCR

q
q
q
q
q
q
q
q
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 31 Girls High Jump

* C.C.S. Record: 5'09.50" Johnson, Menlo-Atherton 1990

Results bf preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK

1
2
3
3
5
6
7
7
9

10
11
11
13
14
15
15
15

64 Sandra Butler
366 Kim Stone

9 Jessica Stafford
333 Jenna Grimaldi
167 Cynthia Mallory
335 Aoife Keane
135 Holly Demeter
183 Veronica Noone
36 Laural Edwards

314 Michelle Chatman
198 Amanda Sears
78 Susan Peck

367 Danielle Ticoulat-B
243Cherise Adkins
101 Jennifer Towsley
87 Lizzy Johnson

334 Melissa Hansell

12 Gunderson High Scho
11 York High School
11 Aptos High School
9 St. Ignatius High S

11 Milpitas High Schoo
9 St. Ignatius High S

12 Los Altos High Scho
9 Monta Vista High Sc

12 Carmel High School
9 St. Francis High Sc

12 Mt. Pleasant High S
11 Gunn High School
10 York High School
11 Piedmont Hills High
9 Hollister High Scho

11 Harbor High School
12 St. Ignatius High S

5'06.00
5'04.00
5'04.00
5'04.00
5'04.00
5'04.00
5'02.00"
5'02.00
5'02.00
5'02.00
5'00.00
5'00.00
5'00.00
4'10.00
4'10.00
4'10.00
4'10.00

q
q
q
q
q
q
q
q
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 30 Girls Discus Throw

* C.C.S. Record: 165'10.00" Tulua, Carmel 1996

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK
--------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------

1 50 Amy Thiel 12 Fremont Christian H 136'01.00q
2

91 Diane Williams 12 Hillsdale High Scho 127'00.00q
3

140 Jenn SAntos 12 Los Altos High Scho 123'00.00q
4

185 Rose Fa'avesi 10 Monterey High Schoo 122'03.00q
5

251 Stephanie Mestaz 12 Piedmont Hills High 111'08.00q
6

159 Sabrina Kirkwood 9 Mercy High School109' 11. 00q
7

209 Sandra Maldonado 10 No. Monterey Co.H.109'03.00 q
8

171 Ikeda Pressberry 11 Milpitas High Schoo 106'07.00q
9

315 Danielle Endaya 10 St.Francis High Sc 106'03.00
10

57 Nancy Rosales 12 Gilroy High School105'09.00
11

263 Rosie Figueroa 11 Salinas High School 105'08.00"
12

226 Marie Walbeck 12 Notre Dame High Sch 103'01. 00"
13

222 Caitie Firth 11 Notre Dame High Sch 101'08.00"
14

170 Kristy Prasad 12 Milpitas High Schoo94'10.00"
15

272 Sarah Byers 11 San Lorenzo Valley90'06.00"
106 Melissa Beringhause 12

Independence High SSCR
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 27 Girls Long Jump

* C.C.S. Record: 20'06.00" Ponder, Del Mar 1996

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

67 Keri Jones
316 Chrissy Hirsch
33 Tamika Davis

317 Cindy Hirsch
97 Elzunia Lamb

244 Shawna Adkins
177 Tinisha Johnson
256 Alison Prehn
100 Taylor Todd
145 Emily King
35 Sarah Coombe

346 Tina Wong
276 Julie Rathman

9 Jessica Stafford
167 Cynthia Mallory
188 Sarah Chan

12 Gunderson High Scho
11 St. Francis High Sc
11 Carlmont High Schoo
11 St. Francis High Sc
9 Hollister High Scho

12 Piedmont Hills High
9 Mitty High School

11 Prospect High Schoo
11 Hollister High Scho
9 Los Gatos High Scho

12 Carmel High School
·12 St. Ignatius High S
11 Santa Catalina High
11 Aptos High School
11 Milpitas High Schoo
10 Mountain View High

18'05.75"
17'04.25'
17'02.00
17'00.00
17'00.00
16'09.50
16'09.00
16'08.25
16'01.25'
16'00.00"
15'11.50"
15'09.00"
15'07.50"
15'05.25"

SCR
SCR

w:
w:
w:
w:
w:
w:
w:
w:
w:
w:
w:
w:
w:
w:

NWIq
NWI q
NWI q
NWI q
NWI q
NWI q
NWI q
NWI q
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 32 Girls Pole Vault

* C.C.S. Record: 10'04.50" Badillo, Mt. Pleasant 1996

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1
62 Vanessa Yebra 12 Gonzales High Schoo10'06.50"*q *

2
61 Iran Serrano 11 Gonzales High Schoo10'00.00"q

2
223 Kimberly Foxx 12 Notre Dame High Sch10'00.00"q

4
341 Christie Olsson 12 St.Ignatius High S9'06.00"q

5
331 Karin Erkkila 12 St.Ignatius High S9'06.00"q

6
308 Buffie Ryan 10 Soquel High School9'06.00"q

7
180 Lindsay Sarn 11 Mitty High School9'06.00"q

8
332 Anna Furniss 12 St.Ignatius High S9'00.00"q

8
199 Lynda Tran 12 Mt.Pleasant High S9'00.00"q

8
5 Lindsay Ramaekers11 Aptos High School9'00.00"q

8
197 Lina Sar 10 Mt.Pleasant High S9'00.00"q

12
163 Elisa Yi 12 Mills High School9'00.00"

13
348 Jessica Long 11 Terra Nova High Sch8'06.00"

14
30 Rachel Sacks 10 Burlingame High Sch8'00.00"

14
355 Lauren Ho 9 Westmoor High Schoo8'0a . a 0"

14
174 Aimee Gryzb 10 Mitty High School8'00.00"

17
368 Julie Anderson 11 Aragon High School7'06.00"

17
28 Ester Ingel-Arttel11 Burlingame High Sch7'06.00"



Bob Podkaminer Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
OS/23/98 2:26 .PM 1998 C.I.F/Central Coast Section Championship Paqe 1

San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 28 Girls Triple Jump

* C.C.S. Record: 40'02.00" Brown, Woodside 1983

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1
244 Shawna Adkins 12Piedmont Hills High39'08.50"w·NWI q

2
177 Tinisha Johnson 9 Mitty High School38'00.00"w:NWIq

3
131 Aryn Murray 10Live Oak High Schoo37'05.25"w:NWIq

4
9 JessicaStafford11 Aptos High School37'01.50"w:NWI."<'1

5
205 Nikk.i Gillot 12 No.Monterey Co.H.36'11.00"w:NWI q

6
33 Tamika Davis 11 Carlmont High Schoo36'04.25"w:NWI q

7
316 Chrissy Hirsch 11 St.Francis High Sc35'11.50"w:NWI q

8
302 Jasmine Tolbert 9Silver Creek High S35'11.00"w·NWI q

9
100 Taylor Todd 11 Hollister High Scho35'07.00"w·NWI

10
256 Alison Prehn 11Prospect High Schoo35'04.00"w·NWT. -'-

11
317Cindy Hirsch 11 St.Francis High Sc35'00.75"w·NWI

12
166 Josi Kennon 12 Milpitas High Schoo34'11.75"w:NWI

13
188Sarah Chan 10 Mountain View High34'10.25"w·NWI

14
353Christina Chiong 11 Westmoor High Schoo33'07.00"w:NWI

15
210Yvette Soliven 11 No.Monterey Co.H.33'04.25"w:NWI

16
385 Alliah Abdos Santa Clara Hiqh Sc32'05.00"w:NWI
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San Jose City College - Sat OS/23/1998 to Fri OS/29/1998

Event 29 Girls Shot Put

* C.C.S. Record: 44'05.50" Etuale, Jefferson 1994

Results of preliminaries - Saturday OS/23/98

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

50 Amy Thiel
140 Jenn SAntos
170 Kristy Prasad
91 Diane Williams

315 Danielle Endaya
159 Sabrina Kirkwood
244 Shawna Adkins
254 Jaleh Donalson
255 Anna Marie Owens
179 Kacey Romano
351 Melissa Taylor
125 Dezzarae Haley
234 Laura Sauao
214 Jonelle Guillon
70 Samantha Williams

259 Heather Hill

12 Fremont Christian H
12 Los Altos High Scho
12 Milpitas High Schoo
12 Hillsdale High Scho
10 St. Francis High Sc
9 Mercy High School

12 piedmont Hills High
12 Presentation High S
9 Prospect High Schoo

11 Mitty High School
12 Westmont High Schoo
9 Leland High School

10 Overfelt High Schoo
12 North Salinas High
12 Gunderson High Scho
11 Sacred Heart High S

45 ' 00 . 00" *
38'10.00"
37'01.0011

36'08.50"
36'04.5011

36'02.2511

34'11 ..50"
34'07.75"
34'04.75"
34'03.00"
33'06.50"
33'04.00"
32'11.25"

SCR
SCR
SCR

q 1<

q
q
q
q
q
q
q


